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425 12-111Niles Township Indiana-Michigan River Valley Trail 
Development

$286,000 $286,000Berrien

400 12-018Berrien County Silver Beach County Park Improvements $300,000 $586,000Berrien

400 12-082City of East 
Lansing

Patriarche Park Playground Replacement $300,000 $886,000Ingham

390 12-090Village of East Lake Penny Park Renovation $141,000 $1,027,000Manistee

380 12-015Caledonia 
Township

Hubbard Lake North End Park 
Development

$245,400 $1,272,400Alcona

380 12-124City of Clio Clio City Park Trolley Line Trail $127,500 $1,399,900Genesee

380 12-044City of Dearborn Rouge River Gateway Trail Extension $280,000 $1,679,900Wayne

380 12-019City of Lansing Frances Park Trail Improvement $300,000 $1,979,900Ingham

380 12-046Oshtemo Township Flesher Field Park Improvements $300,000 $2,279,900Kalamazoo

380 12-115Shelby Township Riverbends Park to Macomb Orchard 
Trail Connection

$300,000 $2,579,900Macomb

370 12-076Au Train Township AuTrain Township Heritage Trailhead 
Development

$246,700 $2,826,600Alger

370 12-060City of Burton Kelly Lake Park Improvements $171,000 $2,997,600Genesee

370 12-118City of New 
Baltimore

County Line Road Non-Motorized 
Pedestrian Path Dev

$116,000 $3,113,600Macomb

370 12-141Garfield Charter 
Township

Buffalo Ridge Trail Development $199,000 $3,312,600Grand Traverse

370 12-043Village of Lyons Hazel Devore Park Improvements $164,000 $3,476,600Ionia

370 12-088Village of Onekama Onekama Village Park Development $97,300 $3,573,900Manistee

365 12-099DeWitt Township Looking Glass River Park Improvements $78,000 $3,651,900Clinton

360 12-109City of Flint Riverbank Park Development $300,000 $3,951,900Genesee

360 12-021City of Fraser McKinley Barrier-Free Park Improvements $300,000 $4,251,900Macomb

360 12-030City of Marquette McCarty's Cove Permanent Restrooms $88,800 $4,340,700Marquette

360 12-086City of Saginaw Boulder Climbing Garden and Connector 
Path

$67,000 $4,407,700Saginaw

Page 1 of 5(G-38)



2012 MNRTF Development Applications
FINAL: DNR Staff Rankings

Score App. No.Applicant Project Title

Grant 
Request 
Amount

Cumulative
Grant 

AmountProject County

360 12-120City of Ypsilanti River's Edge Linear Park and Trail 
Development

$300,000 $4,707,700Washtenaw

360 12-117Kalamazoo County River Oaks County Park Improvements $300,000 $5,007,700Kalamazoo

360 12-013Metz Township Metz Fire Trailside Park Development $111,600 $5,119,300Presque Isle

350 12-027Branch County Memorial Park Improvements $140,000 $5,259,300Branch

350 12-073City of Belding Silk City Nature Trail Extension $274,800 $5,534,100Ionia

350 12-123City of Ironwood Michigan's Western Gateway Trail 
Improvements

$225,000 $5,759,100Gogebic

350 12-039City of Munising Munising Bay Universal Access Site-
Anna River

$86,200 $5,845,300Alger

350 12-114City of South Haven Van Buren Trail Connection Development $217,400 $6,062,700Van Buren

350 12-130DNR - Fisheries 
Division

Oden State Fish Hatchery Development $300,000 $6,362,700Emmet

350 12-133DNR - Parks and 
Recreation Division

Fred Meijer Ionia to Owosso Rail-Trail - 
Bridges

$300,000 $6,662,700Various

350 12-136DNR - Parks and 
Recreation Division

Pere Marquette State Trail Improvements $300,000 $6,962,700Various

350 12-049Iron Ore Heritage 
Recreation 
Authority

Iron Ore Heritage Trail-Tilden Twp 
Section Dev.

$281,000 $7,243,700Marquette

345 12-101City of DeWitt Riverside Park Improvements $64,400 $7,308,100Clinton

345 12-095City of Zilwaukee Riverfront Park Improvements $254,100 $7,562,200Saginaw

345 12-048Pentwater 
Township

Long Bridge Road Fishing Deck $287,400 $7,849,600Oceana

340 12-063City of Alpena NEST Alpena Regional Trailhead $245,000 $8,094,600Alpena

340 12-066City of Iron River Nelson Field Accessibility Improvements $49,900 $8,144,500Iron

340 12-037City of Munising Munising Bay Mountain Bike Trailhead $157,400 $8,301,900Alger

340 12-034City of St. Johns St. Johns Trailside Parkway Development $107,500 $8,409,400Clinton

340 12-054City of Wakefield Eddy Park Improvements $105,000 $8,514,400Gogebic

340 12-138DNR - Parks and 
Recreation Division

Belle Isle Parkwide Infrastructure 
Redevelopment

$300,000 $8,814,400Wayne

340 12-053Oakland Township Paint Creek Cider Mill Trail Connection $249,300 $9,063,700Oakland

340 12-072Village of Baraga Marina Peninsula Boardwalk Project $50,000 $9,113,700Baraga
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335 12-052City of Novi Pavilion Shore Park $204,300 $9,318,000Oakland

335 12-089Onekama Township Langland Park Development $240,900 $9,558,900Manistee

330 12-102Briley Township Thunder Bay Riverfront Park 
Improvements

$299,600 $9,858,500Montmorency

330 12-104City of Eaton 
Rapids

Island Park Access Corridor 
Improvements

$300,000 $10,158,500Eaton

330 12-028City of Flushing Riverview Park River Park Trail $56,000 $10,214,500Genesee

330 12-045City of Ishpeming Trailhead and Scenic Overlook 
Development

$295,000 $10,509,500Marquette

330 12-038City of Munising Munising Tourist Park Campground 
Improvements

$240,000 $10,749,500Alger

330 12-134DNR - Parks and 
Recreation Division

Fred Meijer Ionia to Owosso Rail-Trail - 
Surface

$300,000 $11,049,500Various

330 12-097Kalamazoo County Kalamazoo River Valley Trail 
Development

$300,000 $11,349,500Kalamazoo

330 12-024Meridian Township Wonch Park Parthway Development $45,000 $11,394,500Ingham

320 12-005Bedford Township Lewis Ansted Community Park Trail 
Development

$56,500 $11,451,000Monroe

320 12-032Byron Township Cutler Park Renovation $300,000 $11,751,000Kent

320 12-025City of Ludington Stearns Beach Recreation Area Trail $300,000 $12,051,000Mason

320 12-012City of Norton 
Shores

Ross Park Lighting and Mona Lake 
Overlook

$220,000 $12,271,000Muskegon

320 12-081City of Westland Central City Park Plaza Development $300,000 $12,571,000Wayne

320 12-067Iron River 
Township

Playground Park Recreational Complex $300,000 $12,871,000Iron

320 12-112Wheatland 
Township

Wheatland Township Park Improvements $212,500 $13,083,500Mecosta

310 12-142Charlevoix 
Township

Shanahan Field Trail Access/Site 
Improvements

$221,800 $13,305,300Charlevoix

310 12-006Polkton Township Sheridan Park Accessible Trail 
Development

$90,000 $13,395,300Ottawa

310 12-108Saginaw Township Olson Park Tennis Court 
Renovation/Expansion

$300,000 $13,695,300Saginaw

310 12-007Village of Britton McKinney Park Development $220,900 $13,916,200Lenawee
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305 12-051City of Novi ITC Community Sports Park Trailhead 
and Trail

$224,800 $14,141,000Oakland

300 12-059City of Roosevelt 
Park

Delmar Playfield Renovation $28,300 $14,169,300Muskegon

300 12-010Gratiot County Hubscher Park Improvements $224,300 $14,393,600Gratiot

290 12-061City of St. Johns St. Johns Community Spray Park 
Development

$150,000 $14,543,600Clinton

290 12-135DNR - Parks and 
Recreation Division

Statewide Equestrian Initiative $200,000 $14,743,600Various

290 12-091Emmet County The Headlands Dark Sky Viewing Dev. $300,000 $15,043,600Emmet

290 12-122Grant Township Grant Twp Park/Copper Harbor 
Playground Renov.

$49,000 $15,092,600Keweenaw

290 12-068Suttons Bay 
Township

Herman Community Park Development $185,000 $15,277,600Leelanau

290 12-017Village of 
Pentwater

Municipal Boat Launch Park 
Improvementsr

$45,000 $15,322,600Oceana

285 12-087Elmira Township Elmira Community Park Enhancements $108,800 $15,431,400Otsego

285 12-098Williamstown 
Township

Williamstown Township Community Park 
Dev.

$93,800 $15,525,200Ingham

280 12-094Ionia County Green View Point Park Improvements $179,600 $15,704,800Ionia

280 12-033Mills Township Elbow Lake Park Improvements $270,000 $15,974,800Ogemaw

275 12-040Plainfield Township Miracle Field-West Michigan Sports 
Complex Dev.

$280,000 $16,254,800Kent

270 12-077Cannon Township Cannon Trail Extension $294,700 $16,549,500Kent

270 12-065City of Crystal Falls Runkle Lake Park Improvements $300,000 $16,849,500Iron

270 12-050Mecosta County School Section Lake Veteran's Park 
Bathouse Dev.

$142,800 $16,992,300Mecosta

270 12-062Muskegon County Pioneer Park Playground Equipment $37,500 $17,029,800Muskegon

270 12-064Spring Lake 
Township

Rycenga Park Picnic Shelter/Universal 
Design Impr.

$46,500 $17,076,300Ottawa

270 12-106Village of Northport Haserot Park Waterfront Improvements $293,200 $17,369,500Leelanau

270 12-004Wells Township Sports Complex Concession 
Stand/Storage

$46,100 $17,415,600Delta
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260 12-042Caledonia 
Township

Pete's Park Development $300,000 $17,715,600Kent

260 12-056City of Grand 
Haven

Mulligan's Hollow Improvements $126,300 $17,841,900Ottawa

260 12-137DNR - Parks and 
Recreation Division

Linear Trails Non-Motorized Signage $100,000 $17,941,900Various

260 12-080Ottawa County Grand River Accessible Kayak Launches $47,500 $17,989,400Ottawa

260 12-008Sands Township Blueberry Ridge Warming Hut $126,000 $18,115,400Marquette

250 12-139DNR - Wildlife 
Division

Hunting Accessibility Initiative $50,000 $18,165,400Various

250 12-023East Bay Township Grace Macdonald Park Accessibility 
Enhancements

$148,300 $18,313,700Grand Traverse

250 12-002Osceola County Rose Lake Park Restroom/Campsite 
Improvements

$37,600 $18,351,300Osceola

250 12-069Sanilac County Forester Park Accessible Playground 
Equipment

$19,000 $18,370,300Sanilac

240 12-140Chikaming 
Township

Harbert Community Park Renovation $300,000 $18,670,300Berrien

240 12-129DNR - Executive 
Office

Statewide Building Demolition $300,000 $18,970,300Various

240 12-121Menominee County River Park Development $18,700 $18,989,000Menominee

240 12-058Stanton Township Agate Beach Park Improvements $135,000 $19,124,000Houghton

230 12-116Delta County Pioneer Trail Park Pavilion $50,000 $19,174,000Delta

220 12-093Green Lake 
Township

Interlochen Recreational Trail Dev. $192,000 $19,366,000Grand Traverse

220 12-009Meade Township Meade Township Park Development $37,400 $19,403,400Mason

$19,403,400Request Total: No. of Applications: 102
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